

MEDIA ADVISORY Remembrance Way Highway Naming Ceremony

(Gander, NL – November 6th, 2019)

Members of the media are invited to the Town of Gander's Remembrance Way Highway Naming Ceremony.

In honour of those who sacrificed their lives defending our freedom, the Town of Gander has requested, and received approval for, the designation of a stretch of the TCH as "Remembrance Way". From the midpoint between the entrances of the Commonwealth War Graves Commission Cemetery and the Silent Witness road, "Remembrance Way" will travel east and west for one kilometre, a total stretch of two kilometres.

The ceremony will be held on November 11, 2019 at 2 p.m., at the North Atlantic Aviation Museum parking lot, Gander, NL. Refreshments will follow inside the museum.

-30-

For more information on the event, please contact:

Kayla White Communications Officer

Town of Gander Tel: 709-651-5909

E-mail: kwhite@gandercanada.com

Media Contact:

Mayor Percy Farwell

Town of Gander Tel: 709-651-5909

E-mail: kwhite@gandercanada.com